RESOLUTION NO. CLXII (162)

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE ENACTMENT OF STATE OF OREGON HOUSE BILL 2639.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Wilsonville finds that its citizens are served by two different telephone utility companies and that the Council has received numerous complaints from citizens that they are subject to different foreign exchange rates, depending on which part of the City they reside; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the City of Wilsonville is the only city in Oregon in which such dual telephone utility services occur; and

WHEREAS, State of Oregon House Bill 2639 has been introduced to provide a method for correcting the aforementioned disparity in that Bill 2639 would authorize the Public Utility District Commissioner to modify orders regarding territorial allocation for providing telephone service whenever one city is served by more than one telephone company;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WIL-SONVILLE, as follows:

House Bill 2639 is hereby supported, and the Legislature of the State of Oregon is hereby respectfully requested to adopt and enact House Bill 2639.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 260 day of 200, 1981, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST:

DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder